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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 67 April-May 2020
FINAL TOPLINE
April 29-May 5
N=10,957

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL

On a different topic...
USHELPOTHER Which statement comes closer to your view? [RANDOMIZE]

Apr 29-
May 5
2020
60 The U.S. should deal with its own problems and let other
countries deal with their own problems as best they can
39 The U.S. should help other countries deal with their
problems
2 No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
Which of these statements come closer to your view?

The U.S. should deal with its  The U.S. should help

own problems and let other other countries
countries deal with their own deal with their (voL.) (volL.)
problems as best they can problems Neither/Other  DK/Ref
Oct 20-25, 2016 55 39 4 2
April 12-19, 2016 57 37 3 2
March, 2015 (GA) 50 39 8 3
Spring, 2011 (GA) 52 39 5 4
Spring, 2010 (GA) 46 45 5 3

ASK ALL:
USHELPSOLVE In terms of solving world problems, how much does the United States do in helping solve
world problems?

Apr 29-
May 5
2020
42 Too much
28 Too little
28 About the right amount
1 No answer
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

In terms of solving world problems, does the United States do too much, too little, or the right amount
in helping solve world problems?

Apr 25-May 1 Apr 12-19  Aug 20-24 Oct 30-Nov 6 Summer
2018 2016 2014 2013 2002
30 Does too much 41 39 51 47
33 Does too little 27 31 17 17
29 Does right amount 28 24 28 31
1 United States does nothing (VOL.) 1 * 1 *
7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 3 5 3 5

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
USLEARN How much, if anything, do you think the U.S. can learn from other countries around the
world about ways to slow the spread of coronavirus?
Apr 29-
May 5
2020
46 A great deal
38 A fair amount
13 Not too much
3 Nothing at all
<1 No answer
ASK ALL:
COVID_COUNTRY_BATT How good of a job has each of the following done in dealing with the

coronavirus outbreak? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer

a. The United States

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 10 37 31 21 1
b. The United Kingdom

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 5 44 38 9 5
c. Italy

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 6 28 36 27 3
d. Germany

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 15 51 25 4 5
e. China

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 7 26 26 37 3
f. South Korea

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 25 41 22 7 5
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COVID_COUNTRY_BATT CONTINUED...

Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer
g. The World Health Organization, or
WHO
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 9 37 27 24 2
ASK ALL:

FOREIGNTRUST_BATT Generally speaking, how much do you trust information from each of the
following in regard to the coronavirus outbreak? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

A great
deal
a. The Chinese government
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 2
b. The European Union
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 11
Cc. The World Health Organization, or
WHO
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 20
ASK ALL:

GLOBALPOS_BATT

A fair Not too
amount much Not at all No answer
13 35 49 1
51 26 10 2
40 22 18 1

Thinking now about influence in world affairs...

How much influence in world affairs do you think each of the following will have
after the coronavirus outbreak compared to before the outbreak? [RANDOMIZE

ITEMS]
Will have
MORE
influence
The United States
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 29
China
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 17
The European Union
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 19

Will have
LESS
influence

29

50

21

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

PARTY

In politics today, do you consider yourself a:

ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTY

LN As of today do you lean more to...2
Something No
Republican Democrat Independent else answer
27 29 29 13 1

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.

www.pewresearch.org

Will have about

the same
influence No answer
41 1
31 2
59 2
Lean Lean
Rep Dem
17 23



